resulting revenue requirment, 18 Captial Structure Financing Investment Financing Cost
● Corrects interest rate transposition in LG. 19 Type Percent Amount Cost of Capital Weighted Amount

20 Equity 39.51% 186,938   29.75% 11.76% 55,622
21 Debt 60.49% 286,203   7.15% 4.33% 20,464
22 Total 100% 473,142   16.08% 76,086
23
24 Before After
25 Operating Statistics Income Tax Income Tax
26
27 Return on Investment 19.21% 16.08%
28 Return on Equity 37.66% 29.75%
29 Operating Ratio 95.54% 95.60%
30 Profit Margin 4.46% 4.46%
31 Final turnover 4.36 4.36
32 Tax Rate 21.00% 21.00%
33
34
35 Revenue Sensitive Taxes Charges
36 Rate Taxes
37  B & O Tax 1.750% 5,445
38  WUTC Fee 0.510% 1,587
39  City Tax 6.000% 18,670
40  Bad Debts 0.000% -
41 Revenue Sensitive 8.260% 25,702
42
43 Conversion Factor 87.34%

For Intial input: Uncheck Checkbox Until Completed

Non-Public Companies

4 of 38

Per Books TYE
3/31/2023

Restating
Adjustments

Restated
Results

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Results Allocations

Commercial
Recycling

Regulated
Results

Effect of Rate
Adjustment

Pro Forma with
Rates

Revenue Price Out Revenue
   4010 Sales - Commercial 846,628.30   40,344.38   886,972.68   886,972.68   886,972.68   161,296.84   1,048,269.53   900,077.33   (13,104.65)   1.25%
   4030 Sales - Residential 809,566.93   39,652.91   849,219.84   849,219.84   849,219.84   166,867.83   1,016,087.67   833,637.00   15,582.84   -1.53%
   4040 Sales - Drop Box (pass thru) 31,341.97   31,341.97   31,341.97   31,341.97   31,341.97
   4050 Sales - Drop Box Disposal Revenue 24,273.07   (24,273.07)   -   -   -   -
   Non-Regulated Commercial Recycling 317,423.92   24,273.07   341,696.99   341,696.99   341,696.99   -   -
   4140 Refunds Given -   -   -   -   -
Total Revenune 2,029,234.19   79,997.29   2,109,231.48  -   2,109,231.48  -   341,696.99   1,767,534.49  328,164.67   2,095,699.16
Expenses
   5300 Landfill Fees 520,992.82   (2,030.48)   518,962.34   518,962.34   Actual 16,612.05   502,350.29   502,350.29
   5520 Republic Services (pass thru) 17,018.85   17,018.85   17,018.85   Actual 17,018.85   17,018.85
   6020 Advertising 4,593.68   (38,713.87)   (34,120.19)   (34,120.19)   Customers (934.69)   (33,185.49)   (33,185.49)
   6060 Bank Charges 625.25   625.25   625.25   Customers 17.13   608.12   608.12
   6080 Business Insurance 35,738.06   35,738.06   35,738.06   Customers 979.01   34,759.05   34,759.05
   6100 Business Occupation and Use Tax 35,556.32   35,556.32   35,556.32   Revenue 5,760.15   29,796.17   5,445.35   35,241.52
   6120 Charitable Contributions 2,540.00   (2,540.00)   -   -   -   -   MSW Res'l Rec Com'l Rec
   6140 Computer and Software Expense 11,987.68   11,987.68   11,987.68   Customers 328.39   11,659.29   11,659.29   Customers 52.92% 44.35% 2.74%
   6160 Consulting -   -   -   Customers -   -   -   Driver Hours 57.75% 30.16% 12.09%
   6200 Credit Card Fees 9,787.08   9,787.08   9,787.08   Customers 268.11   9,518.97   9,518.97   Truck Hours 60.59% 31.64% 7.78%
   6220 Drug Testing 1,050.00   1,050.00   1,050.00   Driver Hours 126.98   923.02   923.02   Revenue 83.80% 16.20%
   6240 Dues and Subscriptions 8,240.00   (1,392.45)   6,847.56   6,847.56   Customers 187.58   6,659.97   6,659.97
   6250 Equipment Lease -   -   -   -   -   -
   6260 Employee Benefits 950.00   (950.00)   -   -   -   -   -
   6280 Interest Expense 6,655.43   6,655.43   6,655.43   Actual 6,655.43   6,655.43
   6340 Licenses, Fees, and Permits 12,880.56   (8,879.56)   4,001.00   4,001.00   Customers 109.60   3,891.40   3,891.40
   6400 Meals - Client or Employee 13,108.11   (12,155.00)   953.11   953.11   Customers 26.11   927.00   927.00
   6460 Office Expense 22,055.57   (4,464.00)   17,591.57   17,591.57   Customers 481.90   17,109.67   17,109.67
   6470 Operational Supplies 11,106.53   11,106.53   11,106.53   Customers 304.25   10,802.28   10,802.28
   6505 Wages - Driver & Helpers 400,748.47   (52,574.80)   348,173.68   57,291.74   405,465.42   Driver Hours 49,033.03   356,432.39   356,432.39
   6510 Payroll - Officer Salary 258,737.69   (8,430.17)   250,307.52   5,000.00   255,307.52   Driver Hours 30,874.40   224,433.12   224,433.12
   6520 Wages - Office 56,456.48   (2,030.48)   54,426.00   4,996.50   59,422.50   Driver Hours 7,185.98   52,236.52   52,236.52
   6520 Wages - PTO 4,568.72   4,568.72   4,568.72   Driver Hours 552.50   4,016.22   4,016.22
   6530 Taxes 85,278.66   85,278.66   85,278.66   Customers 2,336.13   82,942.53   82,942.53
   6536 Health Insurance 152,681.85   152,681.85   152,681.85   Driver Hours 18,463.85   134,218.00   134,218.00
   6538 Retirement 7,000.00   7,000.00   7,000.00   Driver Hours 846.51   6,153.49   6,153.49
   6580 Postage 10,036.08   10,036.08   10,036.08   Customers 274.93   9,761.15   9,761.15
   6585 Professional Fees 63,725.41   63,725.41   63,725.41   Customers 1,745.70   61,979.71   61,979.71
   6600 Property Tax 147.62   147.62   147.62   Revenue 23.91   123.71   123.71
   6620 Rent 167,984.10   (85,345.30)   82,638.80   58,193.20   140,832.00   Customers 3,857.96   136,974.04   136,974.04
   6630 Repair and Maintenance - Building 9,794.14   9,794.14   9,794.14   Truck Hours 761.77   9,032.37   9,032.37
   6645 Equipment Repairs and Maintenance 21,420.67   21,420.67   21,420.67   Truck Hours 1,666.05   19,754.62   19,754.62
   6650 Tires and Tubes 7,398.77   7,398.77   7,398.77   Truck Hours 575.46   6,823.31   6,823.31
   6655 Fuel and Oil 68,156.16   68,156.16   (40.97)   68,115.19   Truck Hours 5,297.85   62,817.34   62,817.34
   6660 Safety 1,530.04   1,530.04   1,530.04   Truck Hours 119.00   1,411.04   1,411.04
   6700 Seminar and Conference -   -   -   -   -   -
   6720 Small Tools (Under $2,500) 6,845.44   6,845.44   6,845.44   Customers 187.52   6,657.92   6,657.92
   6740 Travel 3,236.85   (1,653.94)   1,582.91   1,582.91   Customers 43.36   1,539.55   1,539.55
   6760 Utilities 14,922.93   14,922.93   14,922.93   Customers 408.80   14,514.13   14,514.13
   4210 Miscellaneous Income (2,385.07)   (2,385.07)   (2,385.07)   Customers (65.34)   (2,319.73)   (2,319.73)
   6900 Depreciation 73,909.49   57,103.64   131,013.13   131,013.13   Customers 3,588.98   127,424.15   127,424.15
   6950 Amortization 37,332.96   (37,332.96)   -   -   -   -
   7000 Bad Debts -   -   -   -   -

Rate Case Expense -   12,350.00   12,350.00   Customers 338.32   12,011.68   12,011.68
UTC Fees 8,879.56   8,879.56   8,879.56   Actual 1,586.93   10,466.49

Total Expenses 2,164,413.40   (192,509.79)   137,790.47   2,109,694.08  152,383.24   1,948,431.28  7,032.28   1,964,343.12
Net Income (135,179.21)   272,507.08   (137,790.47)   (462.60)   189,313.75   (180,896.79)   321,132.39   131,356.04

Sound Disposal, Inc.
Results of Operation

for the test year ending 3/31/23

Allocators

Difference

5 of 38

Adjustment # Adjustment Description Adjustment Amount
R-01 Reclassify non-regulated commercial recycling 24,273.07

   4050 Sales - Drop Box Disposal Revenue (24,273.07)

R-02 Adjust tax depreciation to regulatory depreciation 57,103.64

R-03 To remove charitable contributions (2,540.00)

R-04 Remove lobbying portion of WRRA dues & chamber of commerce (1,392.45)